candidates and explains why we prefer to use the

change in the U.S. ex-ante real bond yield.
16

We first characterize the ten episodes by providing

further information in Exhibit 5B. As discussed, the

macro backdrop can explain why real bond yields

rose; some backdrops may be less benign than

16

 Earlier AQR whitepapers have explored related topics. Inflation in

2010 and Beyond (2010) analyzed the inflation sensitivities of various

investments. Can Risk Parity Outperform If Yields Rise? (2013) analyzed

the effects of secular increases in Treasury yields. Exploring
Macroeconomic Sensitivities (2013) analyzed the performance of asset

class and style premia in different macro environments, including real

yields (but there our indicator combined both levels and changes in short

and long real yields).

Exhibit 5 | History of Real Treasury Yields Since 1970s

A. Time Series Plot of Real Yields, With Ten Rising Real Yield Episodes Shaded

B. Statistics on Ten Rising Real Yield Episodes

Sources: AQR, Bloomberg. Yields are calculated in the same way and from the same sources as in Exhibit 2.

-4%

-2%

0%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

1970 1980 1990 2000 2010

Y
ie

ld

10-Year Real Yield 10-Year TIPS Yield Cash Real Yield

Episode 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Years
12/74-
09/75

06/79-
02/80

06/80-
09/81

02/83-
06/84

08/86-
09/87

08/93-
11/94

09/98-
01/00

06/05-
06/06

12/08-
12/09

06/12-
12/13

Monetary Policy
Change in Fed Tightness

-1.2% 3.0% 2.8% 1.4% 0.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.1% -1.8% -0.5%

Growth:
Change in CFNAI (Z-score)

4.31 -0.24 2.27 0.92 0.56 0.68 0.37 -0.45 2.76 0.54

Inflation
Change in CPI YoY

-4.4% 3.3% -3.4% 0.7% 2.8% -0.1% 1.3% 1.8% 2.6% -0.2%

Change in Real Yields +2.1% +3.3% +7.2% +3.8% +2.5% +2.6% +2.3% +1.3% +1.8% +1.4%

Number of Months 9 8 15 16 13 15 16 12 12 18

10 Alternative Thinking   |  Should Investors Worry About Rising Real Yields?

others (e.g., Volcker’s Fed tightening ‘to kill

inflation’ in 1981 despite a deep recession clearly

was not friendly for growth-oriented assets). Most

episodes coincided with tighter Fed policy (policy

stance is proxied by an average of real short rates

and yield curve inversion; we show the change in

policy tightness), stronger growth (proxied by the

change in the Chicago Fed National Activity Index),

and rising inflation (proxied by the change in CPI

YoY). Exceptions are highlighted by red numbers: